Actuators with
ball monorail guidance system
and ball screw drive
MKUVE15-KGT, MKUVE20-KGT
gbr__titel_standard__ina.fm  Seite 1  Dienstag, 30. Oktober 2007  5:42 17
2 TPI 139 Schaeffler Group Industrial
Product overview Actuators with ball monorail
guidance system and ball screw drive

This series has now been expanded to include the sizes
MKUVE15-KGT and MKUVE20-KGT.
With these new actuators, it is possible to move moderate loads in
conjunction with high moment loads about all three axes at a
maximum carriage traverse speed of 0,633 m/s in the case of
MKUVE15-KGT and 2,5 m/s in the case of MKUVE20-KGT to high
positional accuracy (dependent on the spindle pitch, bearing
limiting speed and the critical spindle speed).
The actuator is covered by means of bellows.
Guidance system The ball monorail guidance system KUVE15-B-S in MKUVE15-KGT
and KUVE20-B-S in MKUVE20-KGT with two carriages allows the
movement of moderate loads with high rigidity.
Drive system The actuator is driven by a ball screw drive:
■ in MKUVE15-KGT (nominal diameter d0 of spindle = 16 mm) with
pitch values of 5 mm and 10 mm
■ in MKUVE20-KGT (nominal diameter d0 of spindle = 20 mm) with
pitch values of 5 mm, 10 mm, 20 mm and 50 mm.
For pitch values of 5 mm and 10 mm, single (F) and preloaded
double (FM) nuts are available. For pitch values of 20 mm and
50 mm, only a single nut (F) is possible.

4) mLaw = mass of carriage.
5) The values are single loads and are valid if the underside of the actuator is fully supported.
These must be reduced in the case of combined loads.
For design criteria for the linear guidance system, see Catalogue PF 1, Monorail Guidance Systems.
6)
7) Basic load rating C and C0 to DIN 69 051. Due to the calculation algorithm used, the C and C0 values may differ in comparison
with earlier results based on DIN 69 051.
8) Basic load rating in axial direction: For design criteria of the locating bearing, see Catalogue HR 1, Rolling Bearings.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Spindle Mass Dimensions Mounting dimensions
d0�Pz
3) mtot mLaw
4) B H L B1 B2 B3 B4 d d1 H1 H2 H3
kg kg �h6 �g6
MKUVE15-KGT/5 16�5 (Ltot – 50) · 0,08 + 2,4 1,4 63 85 160 30 40 65 51 10 60 52,5 84 22
MKUVE15-KGT/10 16�10 (Ltot – 50) · 0,08 + 2,4 1,4 63 85 160 30 40 65 51 10 60 52,5 84 22
L2 = total stroke · 1,19 + L + 25
Ltot = total stroke · 1,19 + L + 75
F = single nut
FM = preloaded double nut.

3) d0�Pz = nominal diameter of spindle�spindle pitch.
4) mLaw = mass of carriage.
5) The values are single loads and are valid if the underside of the actuator is fully supported.
These must be reduced in the case of combined loads.
For design criteria for the linear guidance system, see Catalogue PF 1, Monorail Guidance Systems.
6)
7) Basic load rating C and C0 to DIN 69 051. Due to the calculation algorithm used, the C and C0 values may differ in comparison
with earlier results based on DIN 69 051.
8) Basic load rating in axial direction: For design criteria of the locating bearing, see Catalogue HR 1, Rolling Bearings.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Spindle Mass Dimensions Mounting dimensions
d0�Pz
3) mtot mLaw
4) B H L B1 B2 B3 B4 d d1 H1 H2 H3
kg kg �h6 �g6
MKUVE20-KGT/5 20�5 (Ltot – 56) · 0,0105 + 6,5 2,2 86 110 200 40 40 88 68 13 60 71 109 20
MKUVE20-KGT/10 20�10 (Ltot – 56) · 0,0105 + 6,5 2,2 86 110 200 40 40 88 68 13 60 71 109 20
MKUVE20-KGT/20 20�20 (Ltot – 56) · 0,0105 + 6,5 2,2 86 110 200 40 40 88 68 13 60 71 109 20
MKUVE20-KGT/50 20�50 (Ltot – 56) · 0,0105 + 6,6 2,3 86 110 200 40 40 88 68 13 60 71 109 20
L2 = total stroke · 1,17 + L + 25
Ltot = total stroke · 1,17 + L + 81
F = single nut
FM = preloaded double nut.